S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

D/11/0192/22-23

Approval Form – Educating Students Of BMC Schools

Department: NSS UNIT

Program: Educating Students of BMC Schools

Objectives: To teach different students from different schools for better

education and knowledge.

Need:

Content: Volunteer is participating in Educating Students.

Judge: NA

Date: 1st March, 2023 – 15th March, 2023

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Mr. Shivam Upadhyay

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Date of Approval: 22nd February, 2023

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Notice(WhatsApp):

Jai Hind

We need 5 Volunteers for the Project Pragati which we are conducting in BMC schools in Mumbai.

In this Volunteers just have to

Teach the students in that school and the syllabus will be given to you.

This activity will be for 10 days continuous for 3-4 hrs daily

The Travelling expenses incurred in this activity will be reimbursed

Do Turn Up Volunteers for this Project it's a amazing Experience

For this activity you can contact - Guddu Yadav - 8108704556

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Minutes of the meeting - Educating Students of BMC Schools

There was an Online Meet taken on Zoom platform

<u>1</u> st	<u>1st Meeting on 21st February, 2023</u>		
	Instruction were given about the rules and regulations		
	Guiding the volunteers about the location		
	Telling about the basic information about the whole programme		

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report: Educating Students Of BMC Schools

Event: Educating Students of BMC Schools

Date: 1st March, 2023 – 15th March, 2023

Objectives: To teach different students from different schools for better

education and knowledge.

Highlight: The NSS unit of Bunt's Sangha's S.M. Shetty college of Science,

Commerce and Management Studies, Powai organized an activity on

educating the students of BMC SCHOOLS. Volunteers were told to give them

basic education. This activity was done for 15 days. Students went to BMC

Schools of Thane, Dadar, etc. where the volunteers have taught the school kids.

This was the major activity where volunteers participated in good numbers.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Participants list:

- 1. Hrehaan
- 2. Sneha pandey
- 3. Sahil kadam
- 4. Dhavani salian
- 5. Mrugaja
- 6. Vaibhavi Rathod

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Photos:









NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Action Taken Report Of Educating Students Of Bmc Schools

Date	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
1 st March, 2023 – 15 th March, 2023	Feedback received on all the volunteers and audience was highly positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future. Please add some more events such as Visiting various Underprivileged schools	Conduct Such more

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org